Unitholder receives principal * 100% only

There is no financial return from the option or

warrant.  Foreign exchange rate movement is

disregarded.

If THB/USD depreciates

from 35 Baht to 40 Baht,

return is 17.10%

Benchmark:  Solactive Global Income Fund 5% VT USD ER Index at beginning of contract = 100

Unitholder receives principal * 100% +

financial return from the option or warrant

= (PR x benchmark performance x

principal)

If THB/USD is unchanged.

Return is 15.00%

If THB/USD appreciates

from 35 Baht to 30 Baht,

return is 12.90%

ES-LINK2Y3MB 12

* Diagram showing financial returns to the unitholder, using a case scenario for explanation.

* On the assumption that the USD/THB exchange rate remains unchanged from beginning of warrant contract until

target date and no debt securities and/or cash deposits default.

Amount of principal and financial returns shown are only for illustrative purposes to facilitate discussion.  It is not a

confirmation that the actual financial returns earned will match the figures shown.

Case 1.1

 (Worst Case)

Case 1.2

 (Worst Case)

Case 2.1

Case 2.2

Performance of benchmark as

of target date

-10% 0.0%

+10% +20%

Return on warrants (% over 2

Yrs. 3 Mths.)

Return

0.0%*

Return

 0.0%*

Return
= (10% x 75%)

= 7.5%*

Return
= (20% x 75%)

= 15%*

Return on warrants (%p.a.)

Return

0.0%*

Return

 0.0%*

Return

= 3.21%*

Return

= 6.42%*

All-in ending balance to

unitholder at end of fund

scheme (Baht)

1,000,000 + 0

= 1,000,000*

1,000,000 + 0

= 1,000,000*

1,000,000

+ 75,000

= 1,075,000*

1,000,000

+ 150,000

= 1,150,000*

Return on the warrants upon maturity

Return on the warrants

= (Performance of Benchmark x Participation Rate 75%)

(%)
0%

Case 1 Case 2

(Benchmark

Index <= 0%)

(Benchmark

Index > 0)

Performance of Solactive Global Income Fund 5% VT USD ER

Index as of target date, compared to beginning of contract

ES-LINK2Y3MB 13

Details about the benchmark

1. The Solactive Global Income Fund 5% VT USD ER Index (Bloomberg Ticker SOLCF5UE Index) tracks the performance

gap between 1) PIMCO GIS Income Fund which aims to generate high income stream through prudent management